
2020 RES-176 1 
 2 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER #3 FOR NATIVE PRAIRIE GRASS RESTORATION AND 3 
MAINTENANCE (CLAY BORROW SITE) 4 

 5 
The Department of Waste and Renewables awarded a contract to Eco-Resource Consulting for 6 
Native Prairie Grass Restoration and Maintenance (Clay Borrow Site), 5467 Easy Street, 7 
Waunakee, WI, Bid#317055. 8 
    9 
The following change is requested:  Change Order #3 - Increase $106,619.00 for expanding 10 
their scope of work to cover the remaining 23 acres at the clay borrow site. 11 
 12 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Change Order #3 for a total increase of 13 
$106,619.00 be approved to the Contract for Eco-Resource Consulting for the above listed 14 
changes; and 15 
 16 
BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Department of Waste and Renewables be directed to 17 
ensure complete performance of the Contract. 18 


